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PERSONS ATTENDING THE FIRST MEETING (June 24-27, 1997) OF THE


ITU-T EXPERTS GROUP ON ADVANCED VIDEO CODING Q.15/16





�
	NAME�
	ORGANIZATION�
COUNTRY�
TELEPHONE�
FACSIMILE�
	E-MAIL�
AREA OF INTEREST


 1     2      3      4      5�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Guy Coté�
The University of British Columbia�
Canada�
+ 604 822 2872�
+ 604 822 5949�
guyc@ee.ubc.ca�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Dr. Jouni Salonen�
Nokia�
Finland�
+ 358 3 272 51�
+ 358 3 272 53�
merja.aalto@research.nokia.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Matti Harmovaara�
Nokia Mobile Phones�
Finland�
+ 358 50 553 4�
+ 358 10 505 6�
matti.harmovaara@nmp.nokia.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Petri Haavisto�
Nokia Research�
Finland�
+ 358 3 272 51�
+ 358 3 272 58�
petri.haavisto@research.nokia.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Dr. Marta Karczewicz�
Nokia Research Center�
Finland�
+ 358 3 272 51�
+ 358 3 272 53�
marta.karczewicz@


research.nokia.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Marko Luomi�
Nokia Research Center�
Finland�
+ 358 3 272 51�
+ 358 3 272 53�
merja.aalto@research.nokia.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Mr. J. Fournier�
Philips�
France�
+ 33 1 45 10 67�
+ 33 1 45 10 69�
not given�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Michel Kerfranvat�
Thomson Multi Media�
France�
+ 33 299 27 3000�
+ 33 299 27 3001�
kerdranvatm@thmulti.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Dr. Peter List�
Deutsche Telekom Berkom GmbH�
Germany�
+ 49 6151 8383�
+ 49 6151 8348�
list@tzd.telecom.de/p.list@berkom.de�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Peter Vogel�
Robert Bosch GmbH�
Germany�
+ 49 5121 49 3�
+ 49 5121 49 2�
Peter.Vogel@fr.bosch.de�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Berhard Wimmer�
Siemens AG�
Germany�
+ 49 89 636504�
+ 49 89 636523�
Berhard.G.Wimmer@MchP.Siemens.De�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Dr. Stephan Wenger�
unknown�
Germany�
not given�
not given�
stewe@cs.tu-berlin.de�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Roberto Flaiani�
Aethra Telecommunicazioni�
Italy�
+ 39 71 218981�
+ 39 71 887077�
aethra@fastnet.it�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Akira Nakagawa�
Fujitsu Laboratories Ltd.�
Japan�
+ 81 44 754 26�
+ 81 44 754 23�
not given�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Yuichiro Nakaya�
Hitachi, Ltd.�
Japan�
+ 81 423 23 11�
+ 81 423 27 77�
y-nakaya@crl.hitachi.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Yutaka Machida�
Matsushita Communication Ind.�
Japan�
+ 81 45 939 12�
+ 81 45 934 87�
ymachida@adl.mci.mei.co.jp�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Yasuhiro Tomita�
NTT�
Japan�
+ 81 468 59 37�
+ 81 468 59 28�
tomita@nttvdt.hil.ntt.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Toshiro Kawahara�
NTT Mobile Communications Network, Inc.�
Japan�
+ 81 468 59 39�
+ 81 468 57 89�
kawahara@mlab.nttdocomo.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Toshihisa Nakai�
OKI Electric Ind. Co. Ltd.�
Japan�
+ 81 6 949 5105�
+ 81 6 949 5108�
not given�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Keiichi Hibi�
Sharp Corporatin�
Japan�
+ 81 43 299 86�
+ 81 43 299 86�
hibi@trl.mkhar.sharp.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Osamu Yamagishi�
Toshiba Corp.�
Japan�
+ 81 44 548 53�
+ 81 44 520 58�
yama@cns.clab.toshiba.co.jp�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Mickey Nasiri�
Ericsson�
Sweden�
+ 46 8 726 21 2�
+ 46 8 18 76 20�
mickey.nasiri@clab.ericsson.se�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Goran Bang�
Ericsson Radio Systems AB�
Sweden�
+ 46 8 757 0168�
+ 46 8 757 55 5�
cecilia.lindstad@ericsson.se�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Rickard Sjoberg�
Ericsson Telecom AB�
Sweden�
+ 46 8 7190092�
+ 46 8 7190460�
not given�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Haibo Li�
Image Coding Group, Linköping University�
Sweden�
not given�
+ 46 13 139282�
haibo@isy.liu.se�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Gunnar Hellström�
Omnitor�
Sweden�
+ 46 701 100 5�
+ 46 8 556 002�
gunnar.hellstrom@omnitor.se�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Gisle Bjontegaard�
Telenor International�
Sweden�
+ 47 2313 8381�
+ 47 2277 7980�
gisle.bjontegaard@oslo.satellite.telenor.no�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Ms. Gunn Kristin Klungsoyr�
Telenor R & D�
Sweden�
+ 47 63 84 84 0�
+ 47 63 81 00 7�
gunn.klungsoyr@fou.telenor.no�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Li-Feng Lai�
Comp & Comm. Research Labs�
Taiwan�
+ 886 3 5917949�
+ 886 3 5820027�
lflai@m2sun3.ccl.itri.org.tw�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Tzu-Hsin Wang�
Comp & Comm. Research Labs�
Taiwan�
+ 886 3 5915639�
+ 886 3 5820027�
jswang@m2sun3.ccl.itri.org.tw�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Dr. R.J. Fryer�
University of Strathclyde�
U.K.�
+ 44 141 548 3�
+ 44 141 552 5�
rjf@cs.strath.ac.uk�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Mike Whybray�
BT�
UK�
+ 44 1473 6431�
+ 44 1473 6450�
not given�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Dr. John R.M. Mason�
ImageCom Ltd.�
UK�
+ 44 1628�
+ 44 1628 3913�
not given�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Mr. Timor Kadir�
Motorola�
UK�
+ 44 1256 4843�
+ 44 1256 4844�
BTK002@email.mot.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Eyal Trachtman�
not given�
UK?�
+ 71 728 1�
+ 71 728 1595�
not given�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Chet Graham�
8 x 8, Inc.�
USA�
+1 617 740 2547�
+1 408 980 0432�
chet@8x8.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Truman Joe�
8 x 8, Inc.�
USA�
+1 408 654 0931�
+1 408 980 0432�
tjoe@8x8.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Barry Andrews�
8x8, Inc.�
USA�
+1 408 727 1885�
+1 408 980 0432�
andrews@8x8.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Reuven Ackner�
Acer Advance Labs. Inc.�
USA�
+1 408 467 7495�
+1 408 467 7475�
rosiewashington@acer.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Chad Fogg�
Chromatic Research�
USA�
+1 408 752 9352�
+1 408 752 9300�
cfogg@chromatic.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Alessandro Gatti�
Cresta Systems, Inc.�
USA�
+1 408 342 9000�
+1 408 342 9009�
alessandro_gatti@cresta.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Richard Schaphorst�
Delta Information Systems�
USA�
+1 215 657 5270�
+1 215 652 5223�
rschaphorst@delta-info.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Yuhai Mao�
ESS Technology�
USA�
+1 510 492 1409�
+1 510 492 1233�
yuhai.mao@esstech.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Naiqian Lu�
Hitachi America, Ltd.�
USA�
not given�
+1 408 954 8907�
nul@halsrl.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Chris Hansen�
Intel Corp.�
USA�
+1 503 264 8877�
+1 503 264 3375�
chris_hansen@ccm.jf.intel.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Tom Gardos�
Intel Corp.�
USA�
+1 503 264 6459�
+1 503 264 3375�
trgardos@ibeam.intel.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
John Muller�
Iterated Systems�
USA�
+1 404 264 8048�
+1 404 264 8313�
jmuller@world.std.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
John Muller�
Iterated Systems, Inc.�
USA�
+1 404 264 8048�
+1 404 264 8313�



jmuller@world.std.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Michael Zeug�
Iterated Systems, Inc.�
USA�
+1 404 264 8094�
+1 404 264 8313�
mzeug@iterated.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Goran Djuknic�
Lucent Technologies�
USA�
+1 201 386 4162�
+1 201 380 2651�
goran@lucent.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Ryan Holmqvist�
Lucent Technologies�
USA�
+1 610 709 1161�
+1 610 709 1076�
ryanh@Lucent.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Christer Englund�
MIT�
USA�
+1 617 258 7939�
+1 617 253 7140�
cenglund@rpcp.mit.edu�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
James Brailean�
Motorola�
USA�
+1 847 576 7883�
+1 847 538 4593�
brailean@ccrl.mot.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Kevin O’Connell�
Motorola�
USA�
+1 847 576 1956�
+1 847 538 4593�
oconnell@ccrl.mot.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Frank Z. Fu�
Nokia Mobile Phones, Inc.�
USA�
+1 972 257 9832�
+1 972 257 9849�
frank.fu@nmp.nokia.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
David Lindbergh�
PictureTel Corporation�
USA�
+1 508 623 4796�
+1 508 749 2804�
lindbergh@itu.ch�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Suneel Bhagat�
PictureTel Corporation�
USA�
+1 508 623 4058�
+1 508 749 2804�
sbhagat@pictel.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Gary Sullivan�
PictureTel Corporation�
USA�
+1 508 623 4324�
+1 508 749 2804�
garys@pictel.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Matthew Bace�
PictureTel Corporation�
USA�
+1 508 623 4236�
+1 508 749 2804�
bacem@pictel.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
John Sievers�
PictureTel Corporation�
USA�
+1 508 623 573�
not given�
sieversj@pictel.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Julie Higgins�
Preferred Meetings, Inc.�
USA�
+1 612 673 9799�
+1 612 673 9994�
prefer@real-time.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Dr. Alan Lippman�
Progressive Networks�
USA�
+1 206 674 2700�
not given�
not given�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Gary Greenbaum�
Progressive Networks�
USA�
+1 206 674 2700�
+1 206 674 2699�
gary@prognet.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Tom Geary�
Rockwell Semiconductor�
USA�
+1 714 221 5067�
+1 714 221 6442�
tom.geary@nb.rockwell.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Kai Sun�
Sharp Digital Information�
USA�
+1 714 975 7740�
+1 714 261 9321�
sun@sdismtp.sharpwa..com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Jin Li�
Sharp Laboratoris of America, Inc.�
USA�
not given�
+1 360 817 8436�
not given�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Jordi Ribas�
Sharp Laboratoris of America, Inc.�
USA�
+1 360 817 8487�
+1 360 817 8436�
jordi@sharplabs.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Kristine Matthews�
Sharp Laboratoris of America, Inc.�
USA�
not given�
+1 360 817 8436�
not given�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Shawmin Lei�
Sharp Laboratoris of America, Inc.�
USA�
not given�
+1 360 817 8436�
not given�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
*�
Robert McKenzie�
Smith Micro Software, Inc.�
USA�
not given�
+1 503 641 334�
not give�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
John Villasenor�
UCLA, EE Dept.�
USA�
+1 310 825 0228�
+1 310 825 7928�
villa@icsl.ucla.edu�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Michael Severa�
UCLA, EE Dept.�
USA�
+1 310 206 3428�
+1 310 825 7928�
severa@icsl.ucla.edu�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Dan Klenke�
VTEL�
USA�
+1 408 922 5521�
+1 408 922 4770�
dank@clix.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Sen-ching Cheung�
VTEL/CLI�
USA�
+1 408 922 5489�
+1 408 232 6165�
sccheung@clix.com�
V�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Yiu Fai Wong�
Vxtreme, Inc.�
USA�
+1 408 617 2369�
+1 408 245 9770�
iwong@vxtreme.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
C.C. Chou�
Xirlink, Inc.�
USA�
+1 408 324 2100�
+1 408 324 2101�
chi-chin.chou@xirlink.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Vladimire Alekseyev�
Xirlink, Inc.�
USA�
+1 408 324 2100�
+1 408 324 2101�
chi-chin.chou@xirlink.com�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
